16	501.40			9/78	
05-03-2001	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER S			R TRADEMARKS
	ATENT APPLICATI	ONS & PATEN	IS ONLY JCTO R	ec'd PCT/PT	0 2 0 MAR 4
101699758	RIGINAL DOCUME		Y THEREOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A	ASSIGNORS(S)):				
1. OTTOSEN, Erik Rytter 3.		2. 4.			
5.		6.			
7.		8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) ATTACH	IED? LIYES L	MNO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN					
NAME: LEO PHARMACEUTICAL PRODU	CTS LTD. A/S				
ADDRESS: Industriparken 55, DK-2750 Ba	allerup, Denmark				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)		S 🖾 NO			
 <u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM</u> (Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> fo 		a conjec of com	Accimment sizes	t by different	nyontors is one
document)	·		÷ •	-	nventors is one
	E PART INTE	REST	EXEC. DATE: Mar	ch 1, 2001	
	ED TRANSLATION				
	HER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA		EWITH: (<u>NOTE</u> :	IF DATES ON DEC	LARATION A	ND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY</u> !) March 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHE		SHEET(S) atta	ched? YES N		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1# INVENTOR	B. PATENT			INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	ALTINAL	2.5	if	not in item 1
NEW APPLICATION 277975 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor	rechandence	09/7875	32 R INVOLVED:		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Concerning Document Should be Maile			50 + PATS 0 = TO	TAL	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			OF FEE ENCLOSE		
Intellectual Property Group			OTAL x \$40 = \$40		
1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE	FEE IS MISSING OR	INADEQUATE	CHARGE
			ENCY TO DEPOSIT A		
	MA/HEJ/590	UNDER ORE dup. sheet not			277975
3 22/2001 THATTERNOOAS 05767432	LIENT REF.	uup. sheet not	required CLIEN	<u>1 NO. </u>	MATTER NO.
5 FC:581 40.00 UP					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	l correct and any atta	ached copy is	a true copy of
the original document.			- h - n - f :		
	1		nber of pages <u>includi</u> attachments and doo		2
	\square		up. Cover sheet)		<i>L</i>
Signature			•		
Attorney: Paul N. Kokulis	<u>\</u>	-			
Reg. No. <u>16773</u>	0.001.2002		ch 20, 2001		
Atty/Sec: PNK/mhn TEL: (202	2) 861-3503		(202) 822-0944 (PAT-103A)		

.

Please return signed/ recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. BMA/HEJ/590 277975

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Erik Rytter Ottosen	(4)
	(2)	(5)
	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	Leo Pharmaceutical Products Ltd. A/S
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	(Løvens kemiske Fabrik Produktionsaktieselskab)
	Industriparken 55, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF INVENTION

AMINOBENZOPHENONES AS INHIBITORS OF IL-1/3 AND TNF-X

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

filed

$\frac{NOTE}{(Complete)} \rightarrow \rightarrow$	(A)	even date herewith
line A, B and/or C)	(B)	on
	(C)	in U.S. Appln. No.

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and the undersigned hereby tagged essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and

1

title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE →→ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1)	Lank Mar	Ol March 2001	non Ka
Name:	Erik Rytter Ottosen		
2)			
Name:			
3)	·		
Name:			
4)			
Name:			
5)			
Name:		-	
IF ADD	ITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and contin	nue on page 2.	

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 03/20/2001